STATE OF OREGON
WA~ =R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 6 0 1 8 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIYED FROM: . Ll APPLICATION
" BY: : ‘T PERMIT
TRANSFER

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) =
m{ = = | [ totaLreco [s2/x% " | |
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT | |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS S /XD
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS §
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month ¥
___ OTHER: (IGENTIFY) $
|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE [ ——

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
PR, EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004 $
842005  TRANSFER $ 842,006 $
Wbl EERb RSN EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842,022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 $
IOG-OO—O WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS :‘

07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE{FW/WRD) s
842,115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) s

— HYDRO APPLICATION $

RECEIPT # 96016 DATED: //,. L =93 by DL ACA YA

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal




SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP B@_NAME_&_W;&(&”&L # UNADJUDICATED AREA ? }{&&

RECEIPT # Q6O\o S W R NUMBER __S7]

CHECK ENCLOSURES Jex PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY DWW
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER NI ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION Zn-[‘;ﬂg

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped
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source and trib

diversion point location 5 MA@S -~
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

place of use — \Seop > O%
scale
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north arrow

CWRE stamp .

disclaimer t;/y*ﬁFQjﬁ\ > (anaaw
date survey was performed

P.0.B. of survey

dimensions and capacity of diversion system

"heneficial use" type title
“permanent—-quality" paper

T

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



11

WATER

RESOURCES

December 9, 1996

DEPARTMENT

Nancy Morrison

David I. and Nancy Morrison
1131 Haynes Way

North Bend, OR 97459-9565

RE: File SWR-571

Dear Mrs. Morrison,
Thank you for your letter of November 25, 1996.

Enclosed is a copy of the registration statement and map submitted
by Stuart R. Harrison on January 5, 1993.

This information was filed by Mr. Harrison to put this claimed
historical use on the record to be used when an adjudication takes
place.

On February 24, 1909, the Oregon Legislature passed the water code
which forces people to apply to the state for a permit if they want
to begin a new use of water. 01d, or pre-law, uses of water are
put on the record through an adjudication process. The Department
has not developed a time-line in which to adjudicate your area.

Until an adjudication is completed, you may use water up to the
limits of the claim.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call. I
can be reached toll free from within Oregon at 1 (800) 624-3199
extension 268. You may want to discuss this situation with the
local watermaster’s office which is a field office of the Water
Resources Department. Their number in Coquille is 396-3121 ext
254.

Sincerely,

w‘é’
Dwight French
Water Rights Section Manager

cc: file
Watermaster District #19

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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Ukregon
WATER

RESOURCES
February 7, 1994 DEPARTMENT

RUSS DODGE
375 PARK AVENUE
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-571

Dear Mr Dodge,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of STUART R HARRISON you returned with corrections and completions. [ have
added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

\(\\ A A APrTT
Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWAS\CASASWR-0571.006

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503} 378-3739

FAX (5303} 378-8130



- - Oregon

WATER

January 25, 1994
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RUSS S. DODGE
375 PARK AVENUE
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: File# SWR-571
DEAR RUSS S. DODGE,

I am returning the map you prepared for LARRY HAWLEY in the name of Stuart R. Harrison.
You will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the
description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

'/, 3efe OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre.”
Your report says there are "approximately 4 acres", you must
accurately identify the location of use and show the acreage to
tenths.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSIASWRA\CLAIMANT\5\SWR-0571.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP ___ NAME # UNADJUDICATED AREA ?
RECEIPT # S W R NUMBER ) ]|
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled i
planke filled in F AW LE

date received stamped

\&\ DO«/\

MAP AEVIEW ]
IV v//éource and trib
_ <~ | ¢~ diversion point location
— L ¢~ _ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
L «  place of use
[P v~ __ scale
¢~ |_«~ township, range, section
[ “~ north arrow
e t— CWRE stamp
—_— disclaimer
—_— date survey was performed
Ll (o~ P.O.B. of survey
__t| ~— dimensions and capacity of diversion
P — «— "beneficial use" type title
4ﬁi>”r e v~ '"permanent-quality" paper
N 1/10th acre

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

M:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



January 25, 1994

RUSS S. DODGE
375 PARK AVENUE
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: File# SWR-571

DEAR RUSS S. DODGE,

Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

I am returning the map you prepared for GARY HAGA in the name of Stuart R. Harrison. You
will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description
followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

diversion point location

(/cpnveyance

place of use (% '%)

L

.

y/acfe

ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) "...in reference to an established corner
of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision..."
You must describe the use from diversion point #1 & #2.

ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." You must show the
conveyances from diversion point #1 & #2.

ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
quarter section..." You must show the place of use for stockwater
and for irrigation.

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre.”
You must show the an accurate location for the area of use and
acreage to the tenth.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSNSWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0571.005



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP ___ NAME # UNADJUDICATED AREA ?
RECEIPT # S W R NUMBER __ O 1|
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION

FORM

REVIEW AWNEIN

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

ST 1R RO
P ﬁEVIEW
bésgfce and trib 7
B2 |$2+ - 'diversion point location ————— WWAT WS e \32 ¢
L W ) +  conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) - wwak. Quas \'vuo?
PA A o~ place of use
(sedle
Lcwnship, range, section
wmSrth arrow
(EWRE stamp
disclaimer
date survey was performed
tP70.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
#Feneficial use" type title
sFermanent -quality" paper
A 1/10th acre
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

M:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-52
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WATER

January 10, 1994 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

STUART R HARRISON
1131 HAYNES WAY
NORTH BEND OR 97459

Dear MR HARRISON,

This will acknowledge that the map for your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name
of STUART R HARRISON has been received by our office. Your registration statement is
numbered SWR-571.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

N e

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSIASWRACLAIMANTAS\SWR-0571.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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OF \'—“i fam)
PHONE ; Z
AREA CODE NUMBER EXTENSION
Q FAX
Q MOBILE
AREA CODE NUMBER TIME TO CALL
TELEPHONED /( PLEASE CALL

CAME TO SEE YOU

WILL CALL AGAIN

WANTS TO SEE YDU

RUSH

RETURNED YOUR CALL

WILL FAX TO YOU
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IMPORTANT MESSAGE

S| el

DATE IT= 4 M2 /5 B
L Staart Harris

OF
PHONE Y il ¢ !
AREA CODE NUMBER EXTENSION
o FAX
0 MOBILE
AREA CODE NUMBER TIME TO CALL
TELEPHONED SPpLensE caLL Y
CAME TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU RUSH
RETURNED YOUR CALL WILL FAX TO YOU
MESSAGE
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\ SIGNED

YT
1-%<9% IS NS Ay AR M
- 28-4% 3'3c I‘M

—

TOPS @ FOHMN



I

WATER
RESOURCES
June 16, 1993 DEPARTMENT

RUSS DODGE
1997 OAK
NORTH BEND OR 97459

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR DODGE,

STUART R HARRISON has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that
you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water

Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-5§71.
Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\S\SWR-0571.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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April 28, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

STUART R HARRISON
1131 HAYNES WAY
NORTH BEND OR 97459

Dear MR HARRISON,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of STUART
R HARRISON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00 have been
received and our receipt #96016 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-571.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this letter
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

In checking your index and documents sent, I do not find your page # 40.
Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Qo N —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0571.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

INFORMATION: SWR 571

Gary Haga
Stuart R. Harrison
Larry Hawley I ]

rEB =7 1994
Stuart Harrison NATERRESUUHQ&SDEPT
1131 Haynes Way SALEM, OREGON

North Bend, Oregon 97459
(503) 756-3803

All historical evidence pertaining to water use to be supplied by
Stuart Harrison.

SOURCE: Tributaries of Palouse Creek

USE:

Stockwater for approximately 45 head of livestock.
Flood Irrigation and Domestic Water Supply.

POINT OF BEGINNING:

POD 1, located North 800' and West 775' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.

POD 2, located North 600' and East 195' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.

POD 3, located North 325' and East 980"’ from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
Survey By Aerial Photography.

REMARKS :

POD 1 conveys water for irrigation of 4 acres and livestock.
Irrigation consists of conveyance by pipeline to the field location
for flooding. Livestock watering occurs in no specific location.
POD 2 conveys water for irrigation of 6 acres and livestock.
Irrigation consists of conveyance by pipeline to the field location
for flooding. Livestock watering occurs in no specific locatio
Distribution consists of all 2" PVC pipe conveying the water from
the Point of Diversion to the Point of Beneficial USE. POD 3
conveys water for Domestic USE. All lines are gravity fed.

Total Pipe Length = 3,500 LF.

See previously filed form entitled SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT, PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM for additional
information.

This Surface Water Claim contains information and facts which have
been prepared with cooperation with the land owners both present and
past. The facts contained in this report and accompanying final map
are correct to the best of my knowledge.

I, GARY HAGA agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site
report and map as my CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE of the water as provided
under the terms of the Pre-1909 Adjucated Rights.




SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION MAP
rPRE -1909

,,,,,
]

) suRFACE WATER REGISTRATION - SWE 57/

/N NAME oF
CARY +HAGA

Russ §. Dodge
Nov. 19, 1987

SURVEYED OCTOBER 29, /993 BY RUSS S. DODGE



RECEIVED

REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL U%&N = 51994

TER RESOURCES DEPT
WA SALEM, OREGON
INFORMATION:  SWR 571

Gary Haga
Stuart R. Harrison
Larry Hawley

Stuart Harrison

1131 Haynes Way

North Bend, Oregon 97459
(503) 756-3803

All historical evidence pertaining to water use to be supplied by
Stuart Harrison.

SOURCE: Tributaries of Palouse Creek

USE: Stockwater for approximately 45 head of livestock.
Flood Irrigation and Domestic Water Supply.

POINT OF
BEGINNING:
POD 1, located North 800' and West 775' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
POD 2, located North 600' and East 195' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
POD 3, located North 325' and East 980' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
Survey By Aerial Photography.

REMARKS :
Distribution consists of all 2" PVC pipe conveying the water from
the Point of Diversion to the Point of Beneficial USE. POD 3 conveys
water for Domestic USE. All lines are gravity fed.
Total Pipe Length = 3,500 LF.
See previously filed form entitled SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT, PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM for additional
information.

This Surface Water Claim contains information and facts which have
been prepared with cooperation with the land owners both present and
past. The facts contained in this report and accompanying final map
are correct to the best of my knowledge.

1, GARY HAGA agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site

report and map as my CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE of the water as provided
under the terms of the Pre-1909 Adjucated Rights.

GARY GA
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REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

INFORMATION: SWR 571

Gary Haga

Stuart R. Harrison o

Larry Hawley rEB °’71994
Stuart Harrison WATER RES()Lie_nJ:f:s UEPT
1131 Haynes Way SALEM, OREGON

North Bend, Oregon 97459
(503) 756-3803

All historical evidence pertaining to water use to be supplied by
Stuart Harrison.

SOURCE: Tributaries of Palouse Creek
USE: Irrigation/Domestic Water Supply W/Lawn and Garden

POINT OF
BEGINNING:
POD 1, located North 198' and West 92' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
POD 2, located North 290' and West 5' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
Survey By Aerial Photography.

REMARKS
Distribution consists of all 2" PVC pipe conveying the water from
the Point of Diversion to the Point of Beneficial USE. POD 1
conveys water for Irrigation USE, and consists of a small
containment structure having a diameter of 5' and a depth of 4'.
Water line is gravity fed to the field locatlions and irrigates 4
acres. POD 2 consists of a small containment structure that
supplies water to the house and mobile.
Total Pipe Length = 1,400 LF.
Irrigation System consists of a small portable system.

See previously filed form entitled SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT, PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM for additional
information.

This Surface Water Claim contains information and facts which have
been prepared with cooperation with the land owners both present and
past. The facts contained in this report and accompanying final map
are correct to the best of my knowledge.

I, LARRY HAWLEY agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site
report and map as my CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE of the water as provided
under the terms of the Pre-1909 Adjucated Rights.

)
o, A

LARRY HAWLEY
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REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

INFORMATION: SWR 571

Gary Haga RE(E‘VED

Stuart R. Harrison

Larry Hawley JAN - 51994

. . T
Stuart Harrison TERRESUURCESDEP
1131 Haynes Way WA'S.ALEM.OREGON

North Bend, Oregon 97459
(503) 756-3803

All historical evidence pertaining to water use to be supplied by
Stuart Harrison.

SOURCE: Tributaries of Palouse Creek

USE: Irrigation/Domestic Water Supply W/Lawn and Garden

POINT OF
BEGINNING:

POD 1, located North 198' and West 92' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
POD 2, located North 290' and West 5' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
Survey By Aerial Photography.

REMARKS :

I,

Distribution consists of all 2" PVC pipe conveying the water from
the Point of Diversion to the Point of Beneficial USE. POD 1
conveys water for Irrigation USE, and consists of a small
containment structure having a diameter of 5' and a depth of 4'.
Water line is gravity fed to the field locations and irrigates
approximately 4 acres. POD 2 consists of a small containment
structure that supplies water to the house and mobile.

Total Pipe Length = 1,400 LF.

Irrigation System consists of a small portable system.

See previously filed form entitled SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT, PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM for additional
information.

This Surface Water Claim contains information and facts which have
been prepared with cooperation with the land owners both present and
past. The facts contained in this report and accompanying final map
are correct to the best of my knowledge.

LARRY HAWLEY agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site

report and map as my CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE of the water as provided

under the terms gf the Pre-1909 Adjucated Rights.
) N
SAAMA

LARRY }QWLEY
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SALE

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
ATICOR COMPANY
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

LECGENE_GORDON SANFORD and PATRICIA DEANE._JACKSON,.

Grantor,

conveys and wacrants to _KEITH L. HAWLEY and KATHLEEN I.. HANLEY, h

wife

Grantee, the following described reml property free of encumbrarces cxcept as specifically et forth herein sitvated in
Coualy, Oregon, to wit; <

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE EXAIBIT "A" ATTACHED HFRETO AND MADE A
PART REREOF.

The said propeny is [rec from encumbrances except easemants snd rights of ways of record;

As djisclosed by the tax roll, the premises herein described are classifie
as Forast Lands. In the event of declassification, said premises will be
subject to additional taxes & interest; 3

{Here comply with the reydsrements of ORS 93.000)

The true sdesation for (hi; y s

Dated this 9%h . ﬂayZ < w9 B8l . v
Eertre i ndy W i 4
'_Eﬁ-gd;'(‘ - am.‘;r y'hﬁé%\/a TT156n t 1?‘1‘% 4)4.1‘53 %&%‘W
his Attorney-in-¥Hact Harrigon, her Attoryey-in-Fact

ﬁ% Absesta Ly FHLE L £ Va{%wymé/.“ﬁf@z/wrw

of Osegon. County of ¢ of Oregon. County of
The oIng INStTUmEnt was achaowledged belore-ne ths The oing instrument was ackaowicdged hc(uvr)n(‘iﬁi;
day of TR L B | iy X ) by

Prerident and

\‘/' '\X—A’f Secretary of
- - a
— :,,.L/ e e €OTPUrATEIN,
; \ on behalf of arparstion.
Netary Public for Oregon e

Nolary Public for Oregon

Aly commission expires:
My commission eapires

This Space Resenvod for Recorder’s Use
1 WARRANTY DEED

TRAN TR

TTRANTI L

Aflrer crcarding Peturn (o

HKejith L.-Hawloey & &

Bawlay =

W50 _Na u,lt_'nzzg_.,_ s ]
|| Adasy CYW N A YA

Untd a cRange 1n requasted, oM 12x statements shall be

sent 10 the fullowing sddresy:

Sasne_as. cabeve - Goa ot |

e L R — >~
Escrus Nu L _'.‘.-'a‘;(?-,_htlr No rJ_" J

Ve it 4 T R P S L

C W BITRR
41 P10 S Bt Wor panip Cied. S
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Pt 100
815 4585 _

e gt A

EXRIBIT "A”

inch iron pipe which 1is North 922.03 feet and
the quarter corner, to Sectlons 9 and 16,
Township 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos
County, Oregon, sald quuarter corner peing set in 1954 as per map -
#549 of the Coos County Surveyors Re ords; thence South 540 y51 S58=
West 233.57 feet to an iron pipe; thénce South 41° 53' 38" West
375.71 fent; thence South 59° 34" 07" West 246.45 feet to &n iron
pipe; thence South 20° 241 14" West 153.05 feet; thence South 38 5
16' 45" West 312.55 feet to an ilron plpe on the South line of said
Section 9; thence East along the South line of Section 9 to & polnt
due South of the polint of beginning; thence North to the point of
beglinning, together with a non-exclusive easement for ingress and

egress described as follows:

Beginning at & half
EFast 118.81 feet of

A strip of land 40 feet wide, extending 20 feet elther side of the
following described center line of an existing driveway: Beglnning
at a point on the South boundary of the Palouse Creek County Road
and the center line of an existing drilveway which 13 North 486.52
feet and Weat 783.18 feet of the quarter corner of Sections 9 and
16, Teownship 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Coos County, Oregon; thence South k4o East 173 feet; thence South
81° 07! East 115 feet, more or less, to a boundary line on the West
side of a parcel owned by Gordon A. and Oladys L. Sanford.,-—-—--— .

STATE OF OREGON )
}ss= o

County of__coos )
On this 9 cday of September . _» 19 81 personally appeared

th

qonna A. Harrison .
Tn- (or Afiirmed), did ilyflﬁig;‘;hﬁ is the. attorney in

. Wh, being duly swo ¥
fadt for Euy Gordon.S8anford and Pltriglg;nggﬂﬁﬁgﬂnk
ng instrument by authority oln - in hehalf

and that ¥ he execuked the foreqoi
of said principal; and s he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and
deed of said principal.

Y Before me:

/7 g{; 4553 t/iF:
*76%?J%{%£¥z ——""Nofary Public for

State of Oregon

(OFFICIAL SEAL) ]
Expiration Date:_r4/12/82

4 5

: Sy WS I S AR A A e T AR ™ <

|DECO7 By
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H.G.E. Engineerns and Plannens ,  ___LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
375 Parh Avenue WATER RESOURCLES DEPT,
Coos Bay, Ornegon 97420 SALEM, OREGUN
Date: Feb. 04, 1994
TO: Ornegon Watern Rescunces Depantment Job No.0397
Field Openations Re: SWR 571

38§50 Pontland Road N.E.
Salem, Ornegon 97310

Attn: Don Knawenr

XX
WE ARE SENDING YOu: Y Attached ij Unden Sepanate Coven Via
the following items.
0 o 0 N »
Printa PLanA xxX Ofhen Ondginats

COPIES DATE NO . DESCRIPTION

1 Pre 1909 Waten Right

Haga [/ Hawley
1 With Changes

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

Forn Youn Approvadl D

XX

For Yourn Use u

A4 Requested D

Fon Youn Review And Comment: D

NOTES: Please find the enclosed maps W/ Changes.

14 you have any gquesrtions please call me at 269-1166.

R
Copy To: Signed:




SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP _  NAME # UNADJUDICATED AREA ?
RECEIPT # S W R NUMBER €S$7\
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION
L\
FORM REVIEwblanks filled in \ AM\SQ 'd
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

«~ source and trib
¢« diversion point location
«— conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
t— place of use
.~ scale
¢~ township, range, section
o~ north arrow
«— CWRE stamp
disclaimer
date survey was performed
¢~ P.O.B. of survey
¢~~~ dimensions and capacity of diversion system
¢ "beneficial use" type title
L~ "permanent-quality" paper
1/10th acre
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

M:\WPS1\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

INFORMATION: SWR 571

Gary Haga RECEE‘FMD

Stuart R. Harrison

Larry Hawley 'JAN = 91994

WATER RESOURuE UEPT.

Stuart Harrison SALEM, OREGON

1131 Haynes Way
North Bend, Oregon 97459
(503) 756-3803

All historical evidence pertaining to water use to be supplied by
Stuart Harrison.

SOURCE: Tributaries of Palouse Creek
USE: Domestic Water Supply W/Lawn and Garden

POINT OF
BEGINNING:
POD 1, located North 884' and West 792' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9.
POD 2, located North 726' and West 1,135' from S 1/4 Corner Section 9,
Survey By Aerial Photography.

REMARKS :
Distribution consists of all 2" PVC pipe conveying the water from
the Point of Diversion to the Point of Beneficial USE. POD 1
conveys water for Domestic USE, and consists of a small containment
pond having a diameter of 5' and a depth of 3'. Water line is
gravity to the house site. POD 2 consists of a small containment
pond with a pump that supplies water to the house via a 1200 gallon
holding tank located northeast of the house site.
Total Pipe Length = 460 LF.
PUMP DATA: 1/2 HP, V 115-230, Single Phase 60 Hz.

See previously filed form entitled SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT, PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM for additional
information.

This Surface Water Claim contains information and facts which have
been prepared with cooperation with the land owners both present and
past. The facts contained in this report and accompanying final map
are correct to the best of my knowledge.

I, STUART HARRISON agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this
site report and map as my CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE of the water as
provided under the terms of the Pre-1909 Adjucated Rights.

STUART HARRISO
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RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: o 3
TERN BANK L{
205 South Fourth Strent C’
£.0. Box 1058

OO RECORDING # 923120454
5 1, Mary Ann Wilson,

Coos Bay, OR 97420

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Coos County Clerk, cetify vg

0 = the within instrument o

WILLAMETTE VALIEY 7:713 was lited for record at g

454 Comme.c '&,7(/@‘{ >

MCame Navw MNranna Q‘-.' ' 3;1:}: sgNuH/““"z 3
SEND TAX NOTICES TO: By L Deputy

s C
?"l’a\)‘AsIv:EMsABHISON and CINDY A, HARRISON ¢ pages & Feo ‘ 38,00

NORTH BEND, OR $7459
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE 1S FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE

LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENT

LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENY, (a) This Morigage ks a UNE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENT. (b) The maximum principal amoum 10 ba advanced
W the Cradk Ag: i $12,000.00. () Tha kem of the credn agroomont cammences on the date of 1hia Morigage and ends on
Docomber 10, 2002.

THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED DECEMBER 7, 1992, between STUART R. HARRISON and CINDY A. HARRISON,
whose address Is 1131 HAYNES, NORTH BENO, OR 97458 (referred to below ss “Grantor™); and WESTERN
BANK, whose address is 285 South Fourth Street, PO, Box 1055, Coos Bay, OR 97420 {referred to below as
"Lender”).

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable conslderalion, Grantor morigages and conveys to Lender aX of Granlor's right, ¥, and iniorest in and b
tha fokowing describod real proparty. Wgather with all exeling o subspquentty os6ciod of affixed bulidings, Improvements and fixuies, all srsemanty,

rights of way, snd sppurtenances; al water, waler rights, watercourses and diich righta Incuding stock in utiitles with dfich of hiqllon righta); snd &
ofher rights, royaitkes, and profits relating Yo tha real property, inchiding without imflation sk minecals, ofl, gas, gootharmal and similar matiers, located

In COOS County, State of Gregon (the "Real Property™):

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
The Real Pro B:ny or ts address Is commonly known as 1131 HAYNES, NORTH BEND, OR 87458, Tnhe Rea
FProperty [ax kdon!
Giantor prosantly assigne b Lendar efl af Granior's righl, tide, snd Intetest In and 10 al lanes of 1he Propmty and all Rants kom the Prepaty. In
addition, Granior grants 10 Lender & Uniform Comvnesclal Code security intaceet in the Persanal Property sand Renta,
DEFINITIONS. The loliowing words shall hava the foflowing masnings whon isad in this Morigage. Toarm nol otharwisd dafined in this Morigage shal
hava tho moanings sitributed 10 such torms n the Uniform Commorcial Code. All refarences lo dodar amouaty shal moan smounts In lswhil monay of
tha Unllod Stalas of Amorice.

Credit Agraement The wi an the g ne o' oredit ag: d-'od b ber 7, 1002, Lendor and
Gramior Wit & Grogit imit o( 312 500 00, 1ogether with o of, of, o, gors of,
and for tha Credit Ag: MmdmolmbMWbmm A

Exiating (ndebledness. The words "Existing mosn e ind d; bolow In the Extsting Indeblsdnoss section of this
Morigage.

Grantor. The word "Grentor” rmoans STUART R, HARRISON and CINDY A. HARRISON. Tha Gianior s the morigagor undor Uiy Mortgago,

Guaranlor. The word “Guaranio™ means and includss without imikation, each and uii of Iha guaraniors, sureties, snd acoOIYNAdaton panss in
connection with the Indoblodness.

ts. The word i " moans and fnckides withoul fimitaton sl existig and Mo Imp: fortures, 2,
nruclmm. moblla homos affixad on the Raal Property, fachities, addiions and olher construction on the Real Froperty,
!l a The word “Indubtod) * moans all princip sl and Intores! payable undsr tha Crodi AQroament and &ny amounts expanded or

advancad by Landor ¥ discharge obligations of Grantor of oxpiensas Incuvred by Landor o enforca obhgationa of Granied undor (s Morigadn,
ogoiher wath Intorest on such amounia a3 provided in this Mortgegs. Specifically, without Bmhation, this Morigagae securea a ravolving fne
of cradit, which obligates Lendar 10 maka advances to Grantor »o long sa Grantor compllas with all the terms of the Credit Agreement
Such advances may ba made, repald, and remade from Ume fo tima, subject 1o the limitalfon that tha tolal outstandlng batance owing at
any one Ume, not including finance charges on such bahm ll # fixed or vurhhlo rale of hum 33 provided In the Credit Agrsament. 3ny
temporary overages, othet charges, and any d or d a3 provided in thia paragraph, shall not exceed tha Cradit
Umil as provided In the Credit Agraemant ll Ia the infention of Grantor and Lander thai this Mortgage secures the balance aulstanding
under lhe Crodif Agraement from thne to timae from rere up lo the Credi Limi{ as provided abave and any intermediate balance.

Lendar, Tho word "Lande™ moans WESTERN BANK, Rts auccessors and assigns, Tho Lender b the motigages undor this MoiWago
Mortgage. The word Marigage™ mesas this Morigago behwean Granur and Londex, and Inchidea without Rrmitation ak assiginmants and security
inforest provisions raiating 1o the Parsonal Property and Rents,
Parsonal Property. Tho words “Personal Proporty” mosn sl squipront, fixtutes, and olher aidckos of personal preporty now v horoaflar awned
by Granter, and now o horaaher aitachod of affixed W the Real Froporty; logathar with sk sccossians, pants, and adarons Yo, all replacemaonts of,
and st substitutions for, any ol such propeely, and iogother with afl procecds {Incuding without Rinliaion all insursrke prarceoch and tafunds ol
promiums) lrom sny sale or olhor disposition of tha Proporty. v
Proparty, The word "Proparty” moans colactively the Real Froperty and ihe Personal Proparty.
N 4
Real Proparty, Tha words "Red Property” maan the property, intorests and rights describod atove in the “Grant of Morigage® section.
Ralated Documnb. The words Mataied Documenis” and inclido without Invlation ad pranisasry nates, 7edi egroamonts, oan
, $QCUITY A tgagos, s af fust, and aX othor Incinimonta, sgraammnts and documws, whatb naw o
hoveshor mdlllﬂu. dn ion with the
Rents, The word "Rents” moans sl presant and e (o‘b. feverues, income, ksucs, foyaltins, profits, and other booefits darved koo the
Property.
THIS MOATGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGRMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND MERSONAL PROPEATY, IS
GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AHD (2) FERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGAYIONS OF GRANTDR UNDER THIS
MORTGAGE AND THE RELATED DOCUMENTS. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING YERMS:
PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Excop) as olhorwiso provided In this Motigage, Granior shall pay 1o Lander all amounts secucsd by thia Maitgaga
a9 they bocome dus, end shall strkctly pordorm efl of Grantor's obigations under this Morigage.
POSSESSION AND MAIRTENARCE OF THE PROPEATY. Grantor agroas fliat Grantor's pogsimssion and use of tha Propauty shad ba gavernad by fin
fullowing provisiona:

Possassion and Use. Untl in default, Grantor may romaln in possassion and conliol o snd opw sio and managn the Property and roboct the
Ronte fom the Property, THIS INSTRUMENT WALL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION

QF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE BIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING
FEEm’LEMWMRWSWMGWM»HMWWOOUNWWNQWMTMEUTOV!RW
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EXHIBIT WA" 92 12 0484

Beginning at a peint 1468.5 (eet East and 610.5 faeet Horth of the

snction corner of Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17, in Township 24 South,

Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Caos County, Oreqon;

y thonce Horth 208.9 feet; thence East 208.9 feat; thence South 208.9
faet; thence West 208.9 feet to the polnt of beginning.

ALSQ: Beginning at a polnt 1468.5 feet East and 610.5 feet North of
i the Section corner of Section 8, 9, 16 and 17 in Township 24 South,
| Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Cogos County, Ovegen;
1 thepce East 208.9 feet; thence South 281.0 feel to the North edge
ol a County Road; thence following the Narth edge of said County
Roart in a westerly direction to a point bearing South 312.1 feet

? from the point of beglinning; thence North 3l12.1 feet to the point

} of beginning.

: ALS0O: Beginning at a point 1320 feet East amnd 819.4 feet North of

% the Section corner to Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17 in Township 24

i South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, -
| Oregon; thence East 148.5 feet; thence South 521.0 faeet to a point

i on the North edge of a County Road; thence following the North edge

E of said County Road in a Westerly direction to a point bearing

i South 480.4 feet from the point of beginning; thence North 480.4

feet to the point of beginning.

Account No. 1266,00 Map 24-12-9 TL 500




June 10, 1993

Don Knauer

Water Resources Dept.

3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: Survey Map

Dear Mr. Knauer:

4&; 6
» /Péf'é\‘s\ Oé‘
GO/V r

We have contracted with Russ Dodge to do the survey map for the

Haynes Inlet propertie(s) in North Bend, Oregon.
1997 Oak, North Bend, Oregon 97459.

Sincerely,

Stuart R. Harrison

SRH:cah

His address is



- - Oregon

April 28, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

STUART R HARRISON
1131 HAYNES WAY
NORTH BEND OR 97459

Dear MR HARRISON, S o — -

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of STUART
R HARRISON has been received by our office. The fres in the amount of $400.00 have been
received and our receipt #96016 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-571.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this letter
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

In checking your index and documents sent, I do not find your page # 40.
Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Qo e —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0571.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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Palouse Creek is the main water flow through the property, its main

use was for water for the livestock, however it was used to some extent for

irrigation of the fields, gardens and orchards and there may have been some

minor domestic use also.

A.

C-1

L.

This spring and stream was used for domestic use fh the old school

and church prior to 1908. It now is the homesite of the Harrisons.
This stream was used for livestock use.

This spring and stream was the primary domestic water for the origfnal
homestead house and milking barn. It also irrigated a large garden

and orchard besides Tivestock use. This is now the Howley homesite.
Irrigation and stock watering.

This spring and stream was used for both irrigation and stock watering.
This spring and stream was used for some flood irrigating and livestock
use and it may have been used for domestic use occasionally. It is now
the domestic water for the Haga home and used for field irrigation and
livestock.

This spring and stream was used for irrigation and livestock.

This stream and spring was used for field irrigation and 1livestock

use with occasional domestic use.

This spring and stream was used for field irrigation and 1ivestock

use with occasional domestic use. It is now the main water source

for the Straight home.

This spring and stream was used for field irrigation and 1ivestock use.



THES AFFIDAVIT IS GIVEN TO TESTIFY TO THE HISTORY OF WATER RIGHTS ON
THE SANFORD RANCH, LOCATED ON HAYNES INLET.

The Sanford ranch was started in 1872 by Henry Sanford, my grandfather.
My parents, George W. and Hilda Sanford moved onto and took over the
ranch in late 1908. My Dad said it was a dairy ranch when he took
over and he continued the dairy ranch with 18 head of cattle, until
Gordon Sanford, my brother, took over the ranch in December 1944.

When he changea from dairy to beet he had a herd of 25 beef cattle

on the ranch, this was until approximately 1968. He then sold his
beef cattle and rented his pasture to Ray Stone who ran cattle until
1974, when George Walker bought the bottom land. At that time George
Walker and Ron McClilloch ran 25 head of cattle on this property till 1986.
when Gary Haga bought the property and he continues to run 20 head of
cattle on it.

The water that was used for watering these animals and for irrigation
and domestic use came from all the canyons on the Sanford ranch, which
now belongs to Stuart and Cindy Harrison, Larry and Kathy Hawley and
Gary and Kim Haga.

There are two creeks and a spring on the Harrison property, two
creeks, a spring and Palouse Creek on the Haga property and three
creeks, a spring and Palouse Creek on the Larry Hawley property.

This water has been used continuously from before 1909 through the
present time, December 1992, without any lapse d&n use and will need
to be used for the purpose of watering cattle, domestic use and
irrigation.

Water from the springs, canyons and creeks was first carriéd for
domestic use and later piped in. A school house was erected on the
Sanford ranch property and also a church, both before 1908, and the
water was used for domestic purposes. Two houses were erected in
the same locations as the church and school. These are now the
Harrison and Haga properties. The original house was built in 1872,
which is now the Hawley property.

The water from creeks, canyons and springs has been used continuously
to irrigate gardens, crops and orchards, as well, as the creeks wound
through the fields and around the orchards it sub-irrigated and

water was carried by bucket.

Dated: December 21, 1992 Sigged:(:Z€§3Zfzéybjﬁjzf—22?, 43371115225 '
/v “~d

C LaVerna M. (Sanford) Smith

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of
Oregon, personally appeared the within named LaVerna M. (Sanford)
Smith, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the
ame freely and vo%gnparily. on the date last written above.

§7/2) A 2/ My commission expires 2/28/1995
Notary for Oregon

I ‘m OFFICIAL SEAL |
RAADIV AMAM W ©AM
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ACCT N0 1269.00
CODE 13,01
. CLASS 998 .
ACRES 40.00
REF NO
- JONES F
AROPGTY,

GREENE, JIMMY LEE 126 R12 809

W
1089 HAYNES wy
NORTH BEND, OR 97459 :
FIRE PAT ACAES
HARRISON, ROBEWT H,
S EAT H, & T24 R12 S09 1
1131  HAYNES wy
NORTH BEND, OR 97459
FIRE PAT ACRES
HAGA, GARY C. 124 R12 S09 1L
1200  HAYNES WY
NORTH BEND, OR 97459
‘ .. CLERICAL. ERROR _
fIRE PAT ACRES
€00S COUNTY REAL PROPER!Y
HAWLEY, KEITH L. & 124 MZ 09 1L
KATHLEEN L.
1150 HAYNES WY
C00S BAY, UR . .. . 97420
HAGA, GARY C, 124 R12 S09 1L
1200  HAYNES WY e — _
" NORTH BEND, OR 97659}%“ _7
HAWLEY, KEITH L, ¢ T 124 A12 309 1L
KATHLEEN L.
1150 WAYNES WY
NORTH BEND, OR 97459
VRl = 1] FIRE PAT ACRES
HARRISON, ROBERT H, ¢ 124 R12 SO09 1L
DONNATA ;oo s ek ROE T
1131 HAYNES WY
NORTH BEND, OR 97459 . . .. . ...
FIRE PAT ACRES
BJARNSON, NORMAN J. & . T24 R12 8§09 Tt
EILEEN M,
PO BOX 862 : e
NORTH BEND, OR 97459
FIRE PAT ACRES. . .
STATE OF OREGON 124 R12 809 TL
BOARD OF FORESTRY s:1/ase1/
1ooo STATE §7 : '
SALEM, OR 97310

€00S COUNTY REAL PROPERTY

n

301 FOREST LAND WARKE Y

TR sjoun /
LAND ~ "TT16,377° 14 7
LAST upoAvto‘Ilﬁ'0/91 BLDG ;3,33; 1,.u
. TOTAL VALUE 55,377 853
10,00+ TAXABLE VALUE 5,37
500 Lo ..'.‘ff‘f‘..’...,....‘f.‘.‘..’f‘
L AND 18,
LAST. UPDATED 12/12/90 .  BLDG. 26 ggg }223
TOTAL VALUE 44,800 44,8
CrOMIEE TAXABLE VALVE .. ... 44,€
700 JONED FARM % #0 nssr : - MARREL.. .. ASSES!
T s 0
A g 5
LAST UPDATED 04710/ L ~o Tl }8.g33 % '}8.
MAINT rL a torAL VALUE 28,247 26,
TS0 48— i sl “TAXABLE VALUE T 28,
G 07
' ACCT. SEQUENCE oAte 05/03/91 T pAGE
BRI L e T i
701 £ S5t
e S ~lAND“~" "—§0b T
LAST UPDAYED 12/12/90 BLDG
AR M 90 = ol TOTAL VALUE................ SO00. - ...
TAXABLE VALUE
MARKET  ASSE
702 . ZONED EARM LAND . . .
POTENT AL ADD]TJONAL
TAX LIABJL]T LAND 2,263 3
LAST UPDAIED 13/05/90 . BLDG . . .. o=k
TOTAL VALUE "3.26%
. JAXABLE VALVE. ... . . . i
- : : . MARKE 1
400 FOREST L AND i a5
PO!ENYIAL ADDIT!ONAL
TAX LJABILIYY AND 21,274 2
LAsr roAreo 04/10/°1 LbG
TOTAL VALUE 21,274 Z
SYITRE e Rt - P e s W VAR ERUARUERE s
...................................................................... MARKE = AE]
400 FOREZST LAND
POVENTIAL ADDITIONAL R T T
“YAL LIABILITY LAuo 2,338
LAST UPDATED 04/10/91 BLD
n.“”.““”..ﬁ"‘“.“"””."“”“”“.HHHIOlAL”YAlME ............. 2,338
12.50 TAXABLE VALUE
MARKET At
800 ... FOREST L -, el "
OIENIIAL ADDlTlONAL
TAX LIABILI LAND 3,553
- LAST. UPDA!ED 05/03/91 BLD TS
TAL VALUE 8,853
b 4o i SR Pl | el JAXABLE VALUE, . .
y & akies A0 e REEWAREET S A
1000
. LAND.
LAST UPoAreo 11/05190 8LDG
:Al? TAL VALUE
Bt e L erE SN AR LE TR
H 07
ACCT, P/

SEQIENCE DATE 05/08/9)

MARKE T 1
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EASEMENT
i

X GOREQ! A, SAHUFORD and GLADYS L., SANFORD, husband and wife,
hevelanter called Grantors, hercby pive and grant unto ALFRLD
J. LIVELY, WILLIAM REGORRAH, and RALLIGH HAYNLS, hereinafter called
Grantces, their heirs, successors and assigns, a nonaxclusive
permanent eascment to be appurtenant to the llortheast quarter of
the llorthvest quarter of Section 16, Township 24 South, Ranje
t2 Wg:t of Willamette lleridian, Coos County, Oregon, as follows,

o-wit:

P I, N,

Beginning at the point of the intersection of the

center line of the existing driveway with the South

boundary of the County Road, which point of intersection

18.518 feet Eastward from where the 1/16 line crosses

said County Road, in the South half of the Southwest

== ' 1/4, Section 9, Township 24 South, Range 12 Vest
Willanettc Hcrlaxan, Coos uounEy, Oregpon; Theénce

15 feet on each nide of the following center line,

~J
o to-wit: South 44° East 173 feet; thence South
24° East 198 fect to a point; thence continuing
25 feet on each side of the following described
centerline: South 55° Vest 88 feet; thence South
q

30° flest 150 feet to the llortheast 1/4% of the liorth-
West 1/% of Section 16, Township 24 South, Range
12 Uest of Villamette lleridian, Coos County, Oregon.

Said easement to be used by Grantees as a mcans of ingress
and egress from the county road first herein referred to, over
- and across the Grantors' property described as the Southeast Quarter

of the Southwest Quarter, Section 9, Township 24 South, Range

12 Vest Willamette lieridian, Coos County, Oregon, to the property of
\ the Grantees described as the llortheast quarter of the llorthwest
! quarter of Section 16, Township 24% South, Range 12 West of
Willanette lleridian.

Grantees, in consideratio..of said easement, do hereby
covenant and agree to keep and maintain the present existing
drivewvay, first herein referred to, in at least as good a condition

as the same is presently in. :

= Pad
DATED this J”7 day of ://z.tre .. , 1973,
. . i b :
20 7 ! v B
"/,4( -4/".'{'»(. - /’-"ﬂ, YC - ,'Z( b// !

~ Gordan A. Sanford e o
: = ;
L0 pm ? Y - f
J—(\‘r"(‘"'- "/’"/'1’ 1 I-*"}«"'. I ,/Lc' ¥ L’.\()

Cladys; L. Sanford /

STATE OF ORLGOM ) ’?
) ss. R .
COUNTY OF CO0S ) iy e .
Y T IR SRR W1
(it pomog, €0 U AN S, ! |
A H ‘ : :
;7ﬁ new Personally appeared the above named GORDGN A. SANFORD J

and GLADY: fi, SAIFORD, husband and wife, and acknowledjied the
forefioing iiiskrunent to be their voluntary act. Befora me:
S FE B . . :

fieree bl g ey St - /H

¥ . - 3t e AL -
. L2 L1 7¢I TRl B omes ea F i iy <
- o R L & oV el BT o Eary PUbTIc for Oregon —
- E = L | .. ®E
ST LA B, CE60N 97429 My Commission Expires:f /L \!m
5 - > = g‘ 3
| D D
: - : > !
; . . - ’I’ s "’/ ‘ | 4 | o
] ’ . s 0 . ol 4_;‘,‘ ! i .‘,‘- i o k ,.““.2’,873 o T &ﬁ:ﬁi
> Fragle s = = Y P

" e AT T A= = [
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blay 24, 1.973

i

I, the unlersigned, hereby ;rant to ny wife, Jovel Arnold,
pover of attorney to act In ny atcad in the aale of our home

at 3660 Yiata Drive, 7Lty of “orth Send,

State of Orecone.

witness:

County of Coos,

d{/ s‘anedx &

The above person anpeared tdfore ma 5/26/73, and this vag his

tree and voluntary act.

Yovary for Ore.

WS

My comm?

e L, ‘:;?Eﬂ—s‘~\‘“

ssion Bxptres 572/75

)
]
1
1
I
t

S

'
V4 ,
(’4' State of Oreg

county of cong 3l §° 887G /b"”

1 hereby certity that the within lostrument
was filed foc recocd

L dul) 2w

W .
:“ i ‘;_"-‘/ r"'.‘_" v - * and ﬁcorded In Bool‘: of Records ..
18 P B " Microfiim Reol N Erav———ti
R o P Lot A/_Z
e S “sald County, |
# N o V}"llTNEss my hand and Seal of County
(koo a
g L " Fay)F. Crnblree. s County Clerk
By\i?/ &f‘mﬁ.&(‘g:;m
" Roturn to 9"7"/ i -
; z lt’ |
) l’co = } )
B I THLE KISURANCE CO
" B5974-0.0. £X 807
Gad3 B.‘\Y, OREGOM 97420
i
: . #
0 oA G A e @ L] it :
.., .' "'.‘ }.}. .b e < ' ”6 - LJ.
ai C : J it £ Y o
(s Al ' o otk 5& ‘8 "
- - : - &
f Il : '3 . : l! & A a
‘ L ;- Th JUH-25 103

I O ~ anmn
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WARRANTY :;.:'!:'.x::s.'::"rxtonr rom 83 3 m @
. GORDON _A. SANFORD .and GLADYS L. SANFORD.. oAl
» conveys and warrants to .  GEORGE E. WALKER, a mrr!od men. Gm
the lollowing described real property free of encumbrances elcvpl an lpeahcally nef Iorﬂl henm M in
.. .Coas. . . County, Oregon, to-witBeginning at a 1/2 inch iron pipe which is North 922.03
fent und East 118.81 feet of the quarter corner to Sections 9 and 16, Townehip 24 South,
Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon said quarter corner being set
in 1954 as par mop #6A9 of the Coos County Surveyors Racords, thence South S54°45'S8™ West
233.57 feet to en iron pipe; thencs South 41°53'38" West 375.71 feetg thence South 59°
34'07" West 246.45 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 20°24'14" West 153.05 feetj thence
South 38°16'45" West 312.55 feet to an iron pipe; thaence South 71°50° Weat 498 fest, wore
or less, to the West boundary of the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section
16; thence northerly along the 1/16th lines in Sections 16 and 9, 432 fsst, more or lsss
to the South boundary of the Palouse Creek County Road; thence Northeasterly siong the
South boundary of said County Road spproximately 3300 feet to tha East boundary of the
Northuest quartaer of the Southsast quarter of Section 9; thence Southarly slong the Cast

boundaries of the Northwest W&tm&&hmmt&s&%&umm (Ses Reveree Sids)
The said property is iree from enc except ¢ e of d

1

[N

- (Here comply with lho mmd ORS $3.090)

e oL

The true consideration for this conveyance #s $4L,250.00.......

X o ! gl

Dnledl this ... 2.2 deyol ... Apri) . . _ 1915 _. = : y
Sanf 9

STATE OF OREGON, County of..... April < 1975

_Gn)tdosLLA...Smtntd..am_..

11 .
. ; 4 .
'_::?\i:.c'-,.;., ! Personally appeared the above named .
e e .Eladya L. Sanford
a i -'.‘-? “ and acknowledged the fosegoing inst: t (o be thelt _ voluntary act and deed.
L-/p': 7. -3 Belomml' _...,/2? ‘/a. / 44/[/ e | : L
oy ¥ —_A "d"' thbc 7 H ,:.J kpire :l“"/-;;'-._/-‘-.—r7
:D "“’ARRANTY DEED . " ..., 0 ~_-.-,'. e T L
® e e &.mnmmayuaemm dwined - STATE OF onmon e ;
LF A e promst Yot e (B R o B i B 10
: = e N :‘,'.).--"'f'"' B LAY Y R B nCamtyd 14 j:ooq_..,..____
k ¢ g 0 ® 1 TR « . .. I certily, that the yitfin jnstra-
— Nor?:h _,aand:;_‘(')"r'a‘gon.__mﬂ'sg_. R 1 ‘smend :wae \receiped .log jrecord om the
—dday o 19

Afver rocording sotwim bor o M o e
; s T g '"m __;"_ . e by dclock .. M., and recorded
' inbook;.._ . _.onpage:.. , _oras

9

U‘E-’ . ‘, i B : .‘ ] L3 Sty Uy 3 QUNR 6 gy ol
] Coser e sepea fre. o amen -r ',-, peilts 'b"k/ml l- A7 T L. LTI
“ i v e ot pn2 Bae A, . .o, IRecord of Deeds of eaid County.
p i WAME. ACONTSS, T Wllne-myh.d-dudd
| Unill @ chanpe s requested, oll fan stelemants -
ohatt be unlé- -Hb;:-h.dlnn- }‘} 3 r’;;)""-
Gaorge. L. _Walker 5] « 7y il
BBKgCMRpSREK_ 2166 Madrona | s Roconiiag Oitic

MNorth Band, Oregon._.. 91159—._

Haue. Abowe OB, 1




833 4860

and the Southuest guarter of theSoutheast quarter of Section 9 a distance of 2,050 feet
more or less, to the Section line between Sections 9 and 163 thence westerly along the
Section 1ine between Sections 9 and 16 for a distance of 1,170 feset, more or less, to a
point which bears due South from the point of beginnings thence due North 921 fest, more
or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT: A strip of land 40 feet wide, extending 20 feet either side of the following
described center line of an existing driveway, beginning at a point of the South boundary
of the Palouse Creek County Road and the center line of an existing drivewsy which is
North 486.52 fest and West 783.18 feaet of the quarter corner of Sections 9 and 16, Town-
ship 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Orsgon, thence.
South 44°%agt 173 feet; thence Sputh B1°07' East 115 feet, more or less, to a boundary
1line on the West side of & parcel owned by Cordon A. & Gladys L. Sanford. Greanting
however, unto the ebove named purchasera, their heirs and essigns, s perpstual non-
exclusive easenant for inginss and egress over the presently .x.hu.ng roadway, locsted

on the above excepted parcel.

|
|

s

]

|

i

¢ Legal Description continued
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. WARRANTY D"

- {Stetutory Form)

GRANTOR: . GEORGE E, WALKER

865549

CONVEYS AND WARRANT

|
|
|
i
I
8 TO

GRANTER: GARY C. MAGA

! S DEFT
| |

{
the following described real property (ree of encumbrances except as specifically set (orth herein:
i

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT *A"

SUBJEC TO: 1986-87 taxew, nov a lien not yet due and payable
Foreat and Farm Land Classification; In the event of declassification,
Propoerty msy be aubject to additional taxes and interast;
Easement recorded 4/2/40 in book 136, Page 21, Recorda of Coos County,
Ore} ;
Easement recordsd 3/3/61 in book 283, Page 588, Records of Coos County,
Ore;
Easement recorded 10/17/62, 1in Book 296, Page 426, Records of Coos
County, Ore, ‘

Easement recorded 6/29/73, as MFR#73~6-87692, Records ©of Coos Coynt
Or. 1 State of Oregon Yé %’j

County of Coos .
1. Mary Ann Wilson, County Clerk, cedmly the
within iasmm‘fm was filed '(0( rcc;}

.
.

By
Vplgd" -

...--.“FuS

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use Jaws and regulstioms, Before signing or
sccepting this mstrument, the person scquiring fee title to the property should check with appropriste airy or county plannung depariment to venfy
approved uses

The true and l:lubat consideration for this transfer is $ 40,000.00

If grantor is a corporation, this hay been signed by autharity of the Board of Ditpcidrs, with the seal ol smd corporation affixed. &

ool N

George E.” Walker
§/a5Y & p

1450 Hillside Terrace
Coos Bay, Prv9ve2o—

DATED: August 19, 1986

Until o change W requested, all tax 1tatements shell be sent 1o the lollowing sddres: GRANTEE;

State of Orepon, County of -
Dare’
Perm=aily eppoared Ao Setng

Georgs E. Walker™j.£ vaorn. mated Ihar Ao Lo the e
end echnowiledptd NS hrv'q-; 3 ’ o de rorprratica gad thet the rest affived Ae-vto i {te peol Ay i}  wet
v - ~ voluntan.y noned end sedivd in dehall of the corporasien By aut ity Neard of

Riapily =

ROyEITTE AN, P

ry E.

Netary Publie for O

Orrectors. Betove me:

My ..--.c..m(' : 4/12/90 My tommiselon sxpires:
(e
WARRANTY DEED STATR OF OREGAN, County of . .
1 ecevtify hat ¢Aa within (nstromond Was e+ o
TO cotved for recsrd on the holc
100w T UER THI® IR .o ceen G
ce: Anegaven
A7TER RECORDING RETURAN YO '::. [ M, ond rvcorded o book o pase &
Grantee -~ sama am above LABEL IN COUN. Wilnew wvy hond end wal of Covnty affwsd. €4
Tiee wHeAR 4
vess.)
Covnry Ciamn g
' S
i | vy
L 4
xm
!‘ - e
| ~ !
. LA
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KEY (ITLE CONMPFANT
THIS COPY Of ASSESSOR'S MAP IS \\
PROVIDED SOLELY TO ASSIST IN LO- ] :
CAT'NG SUBJECT PROPERTY. NO \ i, |
LGgLITY IS ASSUMED aY KEY FOR AK[ O '
DISCREPANCIEF IN THIS MAP AS OUT- \ ,
L:NED AND |THE ACCOMPANYING 33
LEGAL DESCR\PT!ON. \
'] \ Sgre
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Exhibit "a*

Beginning at a 4 inch iron pipe which is North 922.03 feet

and East 118.81 feet of the quarter corner to Sections 9

and 16, Township 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon saild quarter corner being set

in 1954 as per map #6A9 of the Coos County Surveyors Records,
thence South 54°45'58" West 233.57 feet to an iron pipe; thence
South 41°53'38" wWest 375.71 feet; thence South 59°34'07"

West 246.45 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 20°24'l4" West
153.05 feet; thence South 38°16'45" West 312,55 feet to an
iron pipe; thence South 71°50' West 498 feet, more or less,

to the West boundary of the Northeast quarter of the Northwest
quarter of Sectionl6; thence northerly along the l1/16th lines
in Sections 16 and 9, 432 feet, more or less, to the South
boundary of the Palouse Creek County Road; thence Nyrtheasterly
along the South boundary of said County Road approximately
3300 feet to the East boundary of the Northwest quarter of

t he Southeast quarter of Section 9; thence Southerly along the
East boundaries of the Northwest quarter of the Southeaat
quarter and the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter

of Section 9 a distance of 2,050feet, more or less, to the
Section line between Sections 9 and 16; thence Westerly along
the Section line between Sections 9 and 16 for a distance

of 1,170 feet, more or less, to ta point which bears due

South from the point of beginning: thence due North 921 feet,
moxre or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT: A strip of land 40 feet wide, extending 20 feet either
side of the following described center line of an existing
driveway: beginning at a point of the South boundary of the
Palouse Creek County Road and the center line of an existing
driveway which is North 486.52 feet and West 783.18 feet of
the quarter corner of Sections 9 and 16, Township 24 South,
Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon
thence South 44° East 173 feet; thence South 81°07' East 115
___ feet, more or less, to a bonndary line on the West side.
~of a parcel owned by Gordon A & Gladys L Sanford.

v -y

SAFECUD S10CK NO. VRAr=ve 1@ \1v
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APPLICATION MAP

IN THE NAME OF: GARY HAGA
$9,T24S,RI2W, WM
TAX LOT 700
- | INCH = 400 FEET

EAST 1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 9

THE POINT OF DIVERSION 1S 2735
FEET, N3I1°27'E FROM THE EAST

|

|

| _ I/4 CORNER OF SECTION S.
| Spring

|

I

(0

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE
LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 1T IS NOT INTENDED
TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.

3 Water Righe
249 Yag,)

o \C
2 (\\
&

KING A” PHELPS
May 22, 1990

IE OF ORE




Application No.

State of Oregon g
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT g

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surfge

Applicani(s) 6%/7 }4/4-9 . &
/ # (Please print or type - use dark ink)
Mailing Address: /,2 184, ﬁ[a caes L G
Morth Bel. Lre— 77489
City State Zip ° Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: 2 L eV )
s ¥ /
a tributary of ,)‘74 2t fe C/Lze,(

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: Q. 0/ cubic feet per
second, OR ¥, # 7 gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantity of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: jy»//‘j?(f:; Ldfe.’ /Z, uvM
Lewn o ;W&’éﬂa cefo /= ﬁ%? acre.

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use,

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied; onl

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to .bg served,
and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.) ;

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation
Other (describe)




“

= v 2

4. DESCR]PTI_ON OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
& tion of diversion ufor_ks, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

) 3 'ﬂy( -/-/-:-h.._ (f/ﬂr;h,, 7{// Ad/l//..,,;hg ”'/{,M / e s
pre b /Lz///}'v Tt R [ nedl

& - PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin 2., ;7///1 &

Proposed date construction work will be completed ¢ . {/ ‘s

Proposed date water use will be completed e ET IR
T

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.

6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant &~ CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

" Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? ___/¢$ . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
- an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.
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‘LEGAL DESCRIPTION LT T

The - subject property, located at 1240 Haynes Way;
North Bend Oregon, is legally described as followsl

The NE<1/4”of the SE 1/4 of Section 9, 'Townshib“
South, Range 12 West of the Wlllamette Meridlan,
County;, Oregon.:




'  APPLICATION MAP W

IN THE NAME OF: JOHN STRAIGHT
S9, T24S,RI2W, WM

30

TAX LOT 900 Lok | -
| INCH = 400 FEET JAN 0 5 1333
s
EAST 1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 9
HouseQ
ROAD_/
Sori

O Sering

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS 866 FEET,
N39°27'E FROM THE EAST 1/4 CORNER
SECTION 9.

THE PURPOSE-OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE
LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT 1S NOT INTENDED
TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.




o casaem e v,

L4

Des

cription> ol Waler Use

Note to Applicaat: T}  shaeol will provide local planning staff with asic dascrplion of

your propos
Please fill out this shodemlore bringing the attachod land use form 1098ur local planning office. it
officas complele your land use informalion form quickly.

tg\

ed walar S¢
[t will help locay plas

e —

rNo(e to Local Planning Offlclals: Pleass Initial this sheel. Do not eepa:aie it {rom the tand use Information 1
needed, please make a separate copy for your records. ; =

ApplicantName: __ /2 ins - STA. ;’/4/9’7_

~Address: l248 Py LS ¢lPr

—\
ALK T, R D ( e )
__PRYS T \

Phone: __ 7S¢, - EKKJ

Please Indscaie whal you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and f Il ln the blanks with key characlenstm of the project -

Steea Ry :

O Irrigation (crop typs, golf oodiée’; nursery of greenhouse)f "":

O uvestok (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

B Residential (# untts, slngle or multi-family, ¢ lots i partition or subdivision): __/__ Surg/e F /A

/\me/

O Commardial (i.e., retall, office, restauranl. gas station, hotel, sorvice, elc.):

O tndustriat Gie., factory, pubmlll.research and developmer;t.?pro‘{;i;sslhg. elc.):

O tnstitutional (i.e., school, Iibmry etc.)

O Minlng (aggregale, metal, openp«, placer, etc.):

O ‘Recreation (park, campslle pond elc)

[ Fish and Witdiite (pond, hatchéry, ete)_

O Hydropower (dam, reservolr, powet genaraling or (ransmlttmﬁ faciiities):

Other (Name and list key characteristics);

Indicale sources for the proposed walef use
below

Indicale the eslimated quantity of waler
. the use will require.

M Surface Water
fName sourcas:
SPriag Trk« —g,jé
Lalpuse ‘crack.

3 Reservolr or pond

D Ground Waler

0.0l Cublc feef par second.
AL { _ Gallons per minute.

Acre-Feel

Water Resources Depariment, 3850 Poriland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 87310

Phone: 378-3671

Verslon: 8/30/90 :



Application No,

State of Oregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Applicani(s) l“ 7’/) /z/ . g;/fﬁ X / /L,

(Please prift or type - use dark ink)

Mailing Address:

City Siate Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the Jollowing described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATEI}for the proposed use: S/ ' . :
a tributary of fﬁ—c Qe fe Colee Z 4

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: o2 / cubic feet per
second, OR Y 57 gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantity of water from each.

‘\,,

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: [lrwreslle tige m;/«,/} S - Fasrelod
Lep /» /A?_ 3. (e

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied, PN e

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to .b.e served,
and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, eic.) of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation
Other (describe)




w
—
4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc- 33

tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and ty um
arke, B : : ' pé of p
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, othper).

- LIl fii fom  sprie i Ay Tk [ A<
7/10 - et //f H Av /’/"7"' Y & Zz /(/G‘-z("k/ =

— —F
. 2 ;u_uiuff’) \
XA
- f\'" W | < '.“'k'\
4‘% \f - ™ 'q_'_ ’-.}.:l
: S » )
r ﬁ\c ‘g‘T E‘_Brl
[ & & |
\ " S8t = =¥
\ ;.- " oG b A?q
5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) ' > s ,$,‘:\"
A kel LY
Proposed date construction work will begin At v v/ iy NG SUR )
g 2 MRS WY
W Proposed date construction work will be completed % ,;'% iy i S )

-~

Proposed date water use will be completed o 1-/,1‘._'.,

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract. .

6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one).

Applicant ~—~CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

L Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? __ \/¢< . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.
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Stuart R. Harrison
Cindy A. Harrison

Beginning at a point 1468.5 feet East and 610.5 feet North of the Section
corner to Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17, in Township 24 South, Range 12 West

of Willamette, Coos County, ORegon; thence North 208.9 feet; thence East
208.9 feet; thence South 208.9 feet; thence West 208.9 feet to the point of
beginning.

ALSO: Beginning at a point 1468.5 feet East and 610.5 feet North of the
Section corner to Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17 in Township 24 South, Range

12 West of Willamette Meridian, Coos County, ORegon; thence East 208.9
feet; thence South 281.0 feet to the North edge of a County Road; thence
following the North edge of said County Road in a westerly direction to a
point of bearing South 312.1 feet from the point of beginning; thence North
312.1 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO: Beginning at a point 1320 feet East and 819.4 feet North of the
Section corner to Sections 8,9, 16 and 17 in Township 24 South, Range 12 West
of Willamette Meridian, Coos County, ORegon; thence East 148.5 feet; thence
South 521.0 feet to a point on the North edge of a County Road; thence
following the North edge of said County Road in a Westerly direction to a
point of bearing South 480.4 feet from the point of beginning; thence North
480.4 feet to the point of beginning.

Recording # 92-05-0143
Account No. 1266.00
Map 24-12-9

TL 500
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Stuart R. Harrison
Cindy A. Harrison

That portion of the SE 1/4 of the SW1l/4 of Section 9, Township 24 South, Range
12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, lying Northwesterly
of Palouse County Road.

%
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DESCRIPTION SHEET

See page 1 for vesting and encumbrances, if any.

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:

Peginning at a half inch iron pipe which 1s liorth $22.03 feet and
East 118.81 feet of the quarter corner to Sections 9 and 16,
Township 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Heridlan, Coos
County, Oregon, said quarter corner being set in 1954 as per map
d5A9 of the Coos County Surveyors Lecords; thence South 54° 45°¢' 53"
West 233.57 feet to an 1iron pipe; thence South 41° 53°' 38" West
375.71 feet; thence South 56° 34°' 07" llest 246.85 feet to an 1ron
pipe; thence South 20® 24" 14" West 153.05 feet; thence South 38°
16" 357" vest 312.55 feet to an iren plpe on the South line of sald
Section 9; thence Fast along the South line of Section 9 to a point
due 3outh ol the point of beginning; thence lorth to the point or
beginning, together with a non-exclusive easement for ingress and
egress doscribed as follows:

A strip of land 30 feet wide, extending 20 feet either side of the
followling described center line of an existing driveway: Beginning
af. a point on the South boundary of the Palouse Creek County Road
and tho center line of an existing driveway which 1s North 466,52
feet and West 783.18 feet of the quarter corner of Sections 9 and
16, Township 24 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette leridian,
Coos County, Oregon; thence South 44° East 173 feet; thence South
81° 07' Fast 115 foet, more or less, to a boundary line on the West
sido of a parcel owned by Cordon A. and Gladys L. Sanford,e—e—-

6-86-269 Ah7/20
Report No.



“00S COUNTY, OREGON
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ABSTRACT OF
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Assess&Tax/ Personal LAND DESCRIPTION
Pers. Prop. | Assess§Tax | Property %/ School
Tax Year Roil Roll 14 29 ‘C*’/ :
Roll Vol. No. | Pg. No. Dist. } Sec ] Twsp. | Range
$ of Steamboats, Household
#.Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Statiopery $ of Farming Implements Purniture, # of $ of # of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Nom-Till. | Non-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact'g | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $of | Sheep & | Sheep & | # of | § of
_Land Land Land Land Other Imp. Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Mules Mules | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats Swine | Swine
s O / e
3 4oo. 020 |3 “0. |28 1333 IO |20
Tt 77
) 2 sl =
Date/f'—f’//’// o Supervisor \/ ‘4’/7’ A /c//
s Lo it A A S~
Ji 1993
NS COUNTY, OREGON S
ABSTRACT OF
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Assess&Tax/ Personal LAND DESCRIP]'ION
EpciasAsasl Ly L A AN
Pers. Prop. | AssessfTax | Property j\) g ( School %/‘/MJTI /45 é), 4 J?“fld'é 4/;7% §{§
Tax ¥ Roll Roll 1. . | Pg. No. \ Dist. | Sec | Twsp. | R
X ea% (o} pa Roll Vol. No 6 5 3 7 a(\_‘ o{- (/ s Sp ange
$ of Steamboats, Household
# Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements | Furniture, # of $ of #of $of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Non-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact'g Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $ of Sheep & | Sheep & | # of $ of
_Land Land Land Land Other Imp. Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Eic. Mules Mules Cattle | Cattle Goats Goats Swine | Swipe
/ - o : e Ty [ =
260|950 = o Y (0L 2 |30

W
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i

Date
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z “)-Superusor /
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"0S COUNTY, OREGON
ABSTRACT OF
MASSESSMENT & TRAX ROLL

q A

Assess&Tax/ Personal NAME b LAND DESCRIPTION
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property 1 é School
Tax Year Roil Roll Roll Vol. No. | Pq. No. }L}' L\)' g;\/\)h\f“iﬁ Dist. | Sec | Twsp. | Range 5)}/// O%/U/J [\)__‘/3 g e 7L é/
! Vi LTS ¢
! == 7
€74 Jo7 129 12
$ of Steamboats, Household
B-Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Statiopery $ of Farming Implements Furniture, # of $ of # of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Moo-Till. | Mon-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact’y | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $of | Sheep & | Sheep & | # of | § of
Land Land Land Other Imp. Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Mules Mules | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats | Swine | Swine
0] 46 f 4 o1
o 689 1,01 2341 255 25 1 95 5/ 123135
// o / - C/
JI 5 1393
cONS COUNTY, OREGON
ABSTRACT OF y
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Rssess&Tax/ Personal LAND DESCRIPTION : —‘/
Pers. Prop. | Assess§Tax | Property School 1 _IC /L) E / / y ) <
Tax Year Roll Roll Roll Vol, No. | Pg. No. # /‘) é}\ N?Zd é / Dist. | Sec | Twsp. j@e_ O L/
C.ag i 2L 37123 ] /3 E 2.4 MNE
Vi 2
g8 2 1o 3519 1291/ 2
$ of Steamboats, Household
# Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements | Furniture, # of $ of A of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Non-Till. | Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact'g | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $of |Sheep & | Sheep & | R of | $ of
Land Land = Land Land | Other Imp. | Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Elc. Mules Mules | Cattle | Catﬂe Goats Goats ~Swine Swipe :
o T e e o 7, e e
2 2 Sl 225 7000 i f e W2l AL S /3/ /59 ‘710 i ptee
£ /:( / {/72- Supervisorj[\ /< _E '—1/ { f-
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“00S COUNTY, OREGON

ABSTRACT OF v/\
PSSESSMENT & TAX ROLL }
AssesshTax/ Personal NAME LAND DESCRIPTION =
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property School Lok 7/
Tax Year |  Roil Roll Roll | Vol. Wo. | Pg. Vo #/\) §' ZZ Dist. | Sec | Twsp. | Range | §’Ff.1¢ : SZJ #’ + J 2 T 95 ‘LL
/ P ; AT DV 3 / ' /
7 ; 7
/9A A /37 Fi gk
$ of Steamboats, Household
# Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements Furpiture, # of $ of # of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Xop-Till. Bldg & Rolling } Engines & Manufact'g | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $of ) Sheep & | Sheep & | # of | § of
Land Land Land Land Other Imp. Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Mules Mules | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats Swine | Swine
5 5 g v e —+— /12
32156l 165] 200 Lo 56 175 | 250|203 L1/
: . : /) ’/,’//‘ :
f 2= { > & e b
Date /~ 24/9 :)Superviso/r/\; / ot T S
JAN 0 5 193
NS COUNTY, OREGON S DEE
ARSTRACT OF 8]
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Rssess&Tax/ Personal NAME LAND DESCRIPTION
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property / School
Tax Year Roll Roll Roll Yol. No. ]| Pg. No. 6 7/ Dist. | Sec | Tusp. | Range
# [\) AN T OV L
(\
joyl L | |/63 2
$ of Steamboats, Housebold
# Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements Furpituore, # of $ of 3 of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Non-7ill. | Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact'g | Merch'odise & | Wagons, Carriages Ratches, Horses & | Horses & | #of | $of | Sheep & | Sheep & | # of | $of
Land Land Land Land | Otber Imp. Stock Machipery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Moles Mules Cattle | Cattle Goats Goats Swine | Swine
50 | /oD /2|1 T
e
,- /il </// - 3 i3 3
Date / Z (’lSuperVisor J e, _/\ el T2l




COOS COUNTY, OREGON
ABSTRACT OF
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL

i Personal NAME LAND Dsscm-non
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property School ‘) ol L
Tax_Year Roll Roll Roll Yol. No. | Pg. Mo. (7 A :7 6’ lZ‘ j Dist. | Sec | Twsp. | Range SE"& §U (/ Z § l// Z—'QSS 2,
l/ YA IR R
1913 2129 5 Cig dd et 841912912 NEY SE %
$ of Steamboats, ; Household
#.Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements Purniture, # of $ of % of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-7ill. | Non-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engives & Manufact'y | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $of |Sheep & | Sheep & | # of | § of
Land" Land Land Lanzi’(} Other In_rp Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Mules Mules | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats Swine | Swine
35 | /925 24 | 285 /op0
WL 438 33| )op| So
. Date? 2‘; ‘ , Supervisor k‘i \'4 \(\Q/‘/\’V—
: JAN 0 5 1333
NS COUNTY, OREGON
ARSTRACT OF ES SES DE
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL EM EGON
Assess&Tax/ Personal ( C 1) ZL LAND DESCRIPTION
N2ME, S L LAND DESCRIPTION
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property E‘N/é’ s f.ES School
Tax Year Roll Roll Roll Vol. No. | Pg. Mo. 970 /46 2"’2” 9‘?‘ av Sec | Twsp. | Range
-~ Ve /tN
/ 3
193 o Y
$ of Steamboats, Housebold
# Acres $of # Bcres $ of $ of $of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements Furnitaore, # of $ of # of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Non-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact‘'g Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Ratches, Horses & | Borses & # of $ of Sheep & } Sheep & | # of $ of
Land Land Land Land Otber Imp. Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Eic. Mules Moles | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats | Swine | Swine
/13 | HYO
75 00 1,9 lygp

’2 t }f/Super\usor
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“O0S COINTY, OREGON

ABSTRACT OF
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Assess&Tax/ Personal NAME : s - LAND DESCRIPTION !
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property o~ B & N School = e '/ ~ g /
j Las Sl ‘-5'0'-‘5‘ = £z : A SF T - .
Tax Year Roll Roll Roll Vol. No. | Pg. No. §CL 3 C ol Dist. | Sec | Twsp. | Range 6 15 ‘/¢ 2 ol J 2 JC I SN BE \_Q
Y - J 7 i
; bt 2127 /7 L 1 VEY SE4
/(1// She ;7’ F 4 qp\/\hﬂjr’ # S Afl/ )Eq
$ of Steamboats, Household
& Acres $ of # Acres $ of $ of $ of Sailboats, Stationery $ of Farming Implements Purniture, % of $ of # of $ of
Tillable | Tillable | Non-Till. | Non-Till. Bldg & Rolling | Engines & Manufact'g | Merch'ndise & | Wagons, Carriages Watches, Horses & | Horses & | # of $ of | Sheep & | Sheep & | # of $of
Land Land Land Lan‘d_ Other < Stock Machinery Stock in Trade Etc. Jewelry Etc. Moles Mules | Cattle | Cattle | Goats Goats | Swine } Swine
3 4178 g9 | 255 | 5430 i A
y—lmnsd 35 | 100 YD
] g //) J. e =
. 7 P /() - '_‘." ' J‘-r/,. / //( r
pate /A1 1LY Y ~-Supervisor /X 1 /4//"3"{~ LA~
rONS COUNTY, OREGON
ABSTRACT OF e
ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLL
Assess&Tax/ | Personal NAME 6. 74 ‘, LAND DESCRIPTION
Pers. Prop. | Assess&Tax | Property @fg w)@ AN OVE School
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